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KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICTKENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT



MISSION STATEMENT
The mission of the Kenai Peninsula
Borough School District, in partnership with
its richly diverse communities, is to
develop creative, productive learners who
demonstrate the skills, knowledge, and
attitudes to meet life’s challenges, by
providing stimulating, integrated learning
opportunities in a safe, supportive
environmentenvironment.



KPBSD CHOICESKPBSD CHOICES

Schools Under 100 
Schools with 
Enrollment Neighborhood Schools Under 100 

Enrollment
Enrollment 

Between 100 
and 200

Neighborhood 
Schools Charter Schools Other

Cooper Landing Elem
Hope Elem/High

Chapman Elem 
McNeil Canyon Elem

Homer High
Homer Middle

Aurora Borealis
Fireweed Academy

Connections
Homer Flex

Kachemak Selo
Moose Pass Elem
Nanwalek Elem
Nikolaevsk Elem/High
Port Graham Elem/High
Razdolna
Seward Middle 

Ninilchik Elem/High
Sterling Elem
Tustumena Elem
Voznesenka 

K-Beach Elem
Kenai Central High
Kenai Middle
Mt. View Elem
Nikiski Middle/High
Nikiski North Star Elem
Paul Banks Elem

Kaleidoscope
Soldotna Montessori

Kenai Alternative
Kenai Youth Facility
Spring Creek High
Peninsula Optional 

High

Susan B. English Elem/High
Tebughna Elem/High

Redoubt Elem
Seward Elem
Seward High
Skyview High
Soldotna Elem
Soldotna High
Soldotna Middle
W t H  ElWest Homer Elem



WHAT WE ARE ALL ABOUT

Competence
Improvement
Agility
Sustainability

where kids come firstwhere kids come first



COMPETENCECOMPETENCE

Safety
LearningLearning
Respect
Highest personal g p

potential



IMPROVEMENT

Peninsula Optional High School
CCareer and technical education
Long Range Plan rewrite



AGILITY

70 new teachers/administrators
Professional development
Research and implementation



SUSTAINABILITY

Joint Legislative Education Funding Task Force
Key positions reviewedKey positions reviewed
Understanding of “how the pieces fit”



KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Debra Mullins, President Bill Hatch, Member Marty Anderson, TreasurerDebra Mullins, President
53630 Redoubt Dr.
Kenai, AK  99611
Phone: 776-5250
E-mail:  dmullins@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

District: 3
Term Expires:  2008

Bill Hatch, Member
P.O. Box 2305
Kenai, Alaska 99611
Phone: 283-5122
Email: bhatch@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
District:  2
Term Expires:  2009

Marty Anderson, Treasurer
P.O. Box 1388
Sterling, Alaska  99672
Phone: 260-7500
E-mail: manderson@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
District: 5
Term Expires:  2009

Sammy Crawford, Vice Pres.
36615 Chinulna Drive
Kenai, AK  99611
Phone: 283-9271
E-mail: scrawford@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
District:  1
Term Expires:  2007

Nels Anderson, Member 
303 Diane Lane
Soldotna, AK  99669
Phone: 262-3280
E-mail: nanderson@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
District: 4
Term Expires: 2008

Debbie Brown, Member
P.O. Box 592
Kasilof, Alaska  99610
Phone: 262-4551
E-mail: kasilofdeb@gci.net
District: 7
Term Expires:  2008

Liz Downing, Clerk
1247 Bay Avenue
Homer, AK  99603
Phone: 235-8555
E-mail: downing@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
District: 8

Sunni Hilts, Member
P.O. Box 144
Seldovia, Alaska  99663
Phone: 234-7692
E-mail:  ehilts@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
District: 9

Lynn Hohl
P.O. Box 333
Seward, Alaska  99664
Phone: 224-7300
E-mail: lhohl@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
District: 6District: 8

Term Expires: 2009
District:  9
Term Expires:  2007

District: 6
Term Expires: 2007



LEADERSHIP TEAM
Donna Peterson, Ed.D. 
Superintendent of Schools
Phone: 714-8836

Kenai Peninsula Borough School District
148 N. Binkley
Soldotna, Alaska 99669
Phone: 714-8888

Email: dpeterson@kpbsd.k12.ak.us Fax: 262-9645
Website: www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Glen Szymoniak
Assistant Superintendent
Phone 714 8838

Melody Douglas
Chief Financial Officer
Phone 714 8838

David Jones
Assistant Superintendent
Phone: 714 8858Phone: 714-8838

Email: gszymoniak@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
Phone: 714-8838
Email: mdouglas@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Phone: 714-8858
Email: djones2@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Doris Cannon
Director
Elementary Education & K-12

Sean Dusek
Director
Secondary Education &

Tim Peterson
DirectorElementary Education & K 12 

Curriculum
Phone: 714-8885
Email: dcannon@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Secondary Education & 
K-12 Assessment

Phone: 714-8884
Email: sdusek@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Human Resources
Phone: 714-8888
Email: tpeterson@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Jamie Harper
Director

Norma Holmgaard
Director Dave Spence

DirectorDirector
Pupil Services
Phone: 714-8881
Email: jharper@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Federal Programs & Small 
Schools

Phone: 714-8892
Email: nholmgaard@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Director
Planning & Operations
Phone: 714-8875
Email: dspence@kpbsd.k12.ak.us

Jim WhiteJim White
Director
Information Services
Phone: 714-8878
Email: jwhite@kpbsd.k12.ak.us



PUBLIC EDUCATION IS THE KEY TO THE 
FUTURE OF OUR DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY


